

| Dearborn Bridge Construction Project | | | | Engineer's Estimate | | Browe Construction | | Fred Smith | | McQueen Construction | | Hollins Construction | | Lanier Construction | |
|--------------------------------------|---|-------|------|---------------------|--------------|--------------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|----------------------|---------------|----------------------|---------------|---------------------|---------------|
| No. | Bid Item | Units | Qty. | Unit Price | Cost | Unit Price | Cost | Unit Price | Cost | Unit Price | Cost | Unit Price | Cost | Unit Price | Cost |
| 1 | Construction Surveying and Stakeout | LS | 1 | \$10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| 2 | Grading | CY | 20 | \$15.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 600.00 |
| 3 | Undercutting | CY | 35 | \$25.00 | \$ 875.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 1,925.00 | \$ 145.00 | \$ 5,075.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 1,225.00 |
| 4 | 6" Concrete Sidewalk, Drive or Curb Ramp | SY | 110 | \$55.00 | \$ 6,050.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 8,800.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 6,600.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 7,150.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 7,700.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 7,150.00 |
| 6 | Stone Bedding for RCP (# 57) | TN | 5 | \$30.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 150.00 |
| 7 | 18" RCP Cut (0 - 6 feet) | LF | 32 | \$25.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 2,560.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 2,240.00 |
| 8 | Existing Manhole Adjustment (6" Increments) | EA | 1 | \$400.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 450.00 |
| 9 | Seeding and Mulching (Type I) | SY | 200 | \$7.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 1,200.00 |
| 10 | Class 1 Rip-Rap | TN | 100 | \$50.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| 11 | Orange Warning Fence | LF | 200 | \$4.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 800.00 |
| 12 | Silt Fence | LF | 75 | \$3.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 450.00 |
| 13 | Silt Fence Outlet | EA | 4 | \$175.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 14 | ABC - Aggregate Base Course (Incidental) | TN | 100 | \$50.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 9,500.00 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 15 | Filter Fabric | SY | 80 | \$10.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 560.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 240.00 |
| 16 | 4' Galv. Chain Link Fence (Green Vinyl Coated) | LF | 30 | \$20.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 900.00 |
| 18 | Excavation, Fill & Grading (Concrete Abutments) | CY | 100 | \$105.00 | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 127.00 | \$ 12,700.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| 19 | Concrete Abutments | CY | 70 | \$55.00 | \$ 3,850.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 6,650.00 | \$ 992.00 | \$ 69,440.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 9,100.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 45,500.00 |
| 20 | Pedestrian Bridge | LS | 1 | \$25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 38,400.00 | \$ 38,400.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 60,750.00 | \$ 60,750.00 |
| 22 | Bridge Installation (Crane, Anchor Bolts, Bridge Unload & Set, Touch-Up Paint, Bridge Manufacturer Certification, Materials & Installation for Concrete Deck) | LS | 1 | \$20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 90,000.00 | \$ 90,000.00 | \$ 7,050.00 | \$ 7,050.00 | \$ 36,500.00 | \$ 36,500.00 | \$ 12,075.00 | \$ 12,075.00 |
| SUBTOTAL | | | | | \$ 92,450.00 | | \$ 128,625.00 | | \$ 189,450.00 | | \$ 164,665.00 | | \$ 139,970.00 | | \$ 151,230.00 |
| 23 | Mobilization (Max 5% of SUBTOTAL) | EA | 1 | \$4,622.50 | \$4,622.50 | \$ 6,431.00 | \$ 6,431.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 6,998.50 | \$ 6,998.50 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 |
| Dearborn Bridge BID TOTAL | | | | | \$ 97,072.50 | | \$ 135,056.00 | | \$ 198,450.00 | | \$ 172,165.00 | | \$ 146,968.50 | | \$ 158,730.00 |